
Mobile (7-4) -vs- Campbellsville (KY) (11-0)
11/30/25 at Kingsport, TN

 
 

 
 
Mobile 43

Campbellsville (KY) 77

Date: 11/30/25
Time: 11:45 AM
Site: Kingsport, TN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 19 24 43
Campbellsville (KY) 31 46 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Oliver Boyle * 16 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 5
02 Javion Dailey * 14 2-7 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 4
04 Aahmod Scarbrough * 31 1-9 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 0 2
10 Dayton Richardson * 25 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
01 Kristiyan Vasilev * 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Zion Hunter 18 4-6 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 4 0 5 0 1 10
11 Bridges Simmons 12 5-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
08 Mason Sword 18 1-5 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
25 Von Carter-Ward 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Mo Kamara 8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Jarvis Moss 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 6 0 0 0
24 Darrion Salery 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
14 Kareem Harris 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tyshaun Washington 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 17-56 1-17 8-14 9-26 35 19 3 15 1 4 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-26   26.92 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 0-10   0.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 17-56   30.4 % 1-17   5.9 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Dalton Kramer * 24 5-10 1-6 5-5 0-7 7 3 2 2 0 2 16
21 Jay Milburn * 18 4-9 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 11
07 Eli Brooks * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 6
11 Javaughn Smith * 30 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
08 Tyshay Epps * 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
00 Taveon Smith 18 3-4 2-3 4-4 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 1 12
01 Marcellus Vail 17 4-6 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 11
24 Parker Jones 13 1-2 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 7
02 Benjamin Yombi 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Cannon Young 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Hayden Blakeman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
25 Donavyn Knox 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Ra Briggs 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 3 0
13 Evan Frederick 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 6-24 19-23 4-33 37 15 11 9 2 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 3-14   21.43 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 3-10   30.00 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 6-24   25.0 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 38 2nd-
06:39



1st Half Box Score
Mobile 19

Campbellsville (KY) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Oliver Boyle 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
2 Javion Dailey 6 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Aahmod Scarbrough 18 0-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
10 Dayton Richardson 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Kristiyan Vasilev 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Zion Hunter 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 6
11 Bridges Simmons 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mason Sword 9 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Von Carter-Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mo Kamara 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jarvis Moss 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Darrion Salery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kareem Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tyshaun Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-26 1-7 4-5 4-13 17 8 2 7 0 2 19
26.9 % 14.3 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Dalton Kramer 15 1-6 0-5 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
21 Jay Milburn 14 4-7 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 11
7 Eli Brooks 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Javaughn Smith 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
8 Tyshay Epps 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
0 Taveon Smith 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Marcellus Vail 10 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
24 Parker Jones 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
2 Benjamin Yombi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cannon Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hayden Blakeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Donavyn Knox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ra Briggs 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
13 Evan Frederick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-26 3-14 6-7 2-16 18 6 5 5 1 4 31
42.3 % 21.4 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Mobile 24

Campbellsville (KY) 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Oliver Boyle 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Javion Dailey 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
4 Aahmod Scarbrough 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Dayton Richardson 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kristiyan Vasilev 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Zion Hunter 11 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
11 Bridges Simmons 7 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
8 Mason Sword 9 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Von Carter-Ward 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Mo Kamara 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Jarvis Moss 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
24 Darrion Salery 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Kareem Harris 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tyshaun Washington 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-30 0-10 4-9 5-13 18 11 1 8 1 2 24
33.3 % 0.0 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Dalton Kramer 9 4-4 1-1 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 12
21 Jay Milburn 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Eli Brooks 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Javaughn Smith 15 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
8 Tyshay Epps 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Taveon Smith 8 2-2 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 9
1 Marcellus Vail 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
24 Parker Jones 7 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 6
2 Benjamin Yombi 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Cannon Young 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Hayden Blakeman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
25 Donavyn Knox 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Ra Briggs 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
13 Evan Frederick 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-28 3-10 13-16 2-17 19 9 6 4 1 6 46
53.6 % 30.0 % 81.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mobile Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville (KY)
19:35 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,TYSHAY
18:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ELI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,JAVION(in the paint) 18:36 2-2
18:34 FOUL  by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS FT by DAILEY,JAVION 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI

18:08 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ELI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,JAVION 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
17:43 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EPPS,TYSHAY
MISS JUMPER by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
17:06 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,OLIVER 16:52 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD --
FOUL  by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 16:34

16:34 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
16:34 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY
16:28 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,DALTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,JAVION 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER

FOUL  by DAILEY,JAVION 16:02
SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS 16:02
SUB IN by HUNTER,ZION 16:02
SUB OUT by DAILEY,JAVION 16:02
SUB OUT by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 16:02
FOUL  by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 15:57

15:57 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by KRAMER,DALTON
15:57 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by KRAMER,DALTON

SUB IN by DAILEY,JAVION 15:57
SUB IN by SWORD,MASON 15:57
SUB OUT by BOYLE,OLIVER 15:57
SUB OUT by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 15:57
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ZION 15:42

15:42 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,TYSHAY(in the paint)
15:42 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
15:42 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,JARVIS 15:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SWORD,MASON 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,TYSHAY
FOUL  by HUNTER,ZION 14:37

14:37 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER
14:29 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
14:29 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY
14:20 MISS FT by JONES,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,JAVION --
TURNOVER  by DAILEY,JAVION 13:55
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:55
SUB IN by KAMARA,MO 13:55
SUB IN by SIMMONS,BRIDGES 13:55
SUB IN by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 13:55
SUB IN by BOYLE,OLIVER 13:55



SUB IN by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 13:55
SUB OUT by HUNTER,ZION 13:55
SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS 13:55
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 13:55
SUB OUT by SWORD,MASON 13:55
SUB OUT by DAILEY,JAVION 13:55

13:43 TURNOVER  by JONES,PARKER
STEAL  by BOYLE,OLIVER 13:42
MISS LAYUP by KAMARA,MO 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SIMMONS,BRIDGES 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by BRIGGS,RA
13:19 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
13:19 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER
13:19 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI
13:05 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,OLIVER --
MISS JUMPER by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 12:45
REBOUND OFF by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN --
MISS 3PTR by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,MARCELLUS
12:26 5-16 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
SUB IN by SALERY,DARRION 12:21
SUB OUT by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 12:21

12:21 SUB IN by KRAMER,DALTON
12:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,BRIDGES 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON

12:00 MISS 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BRIDGES --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,OLIVER 11:45 7-16 H 9
FOUL  by SALERY,DARRION 11:25

11:20 MISS 3PTR by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,MO --

11:16 FOUL  by BRIGGS,RA
11:16 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
11:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON

MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,MO 10:52
-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,TYSHAY

10:44 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MILBURN,JAY
-- ASSIST  by EPPS,TYSHAY

MISS 3PTR by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY

10:10 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,RA
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,OLIVER --
MISS JUMPER by BOYLE,OLIVER 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,RA
09:31 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by SALERY,DARRION --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:21
SUB IN by HUNTER,ZION 09:21
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 09:21
SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS 09:21
SUB OUT by SALERY,DARRION 09:21
SUB OUT by KAMARA,MO 09:21
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BRIDGES 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
09:21 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ZION 09:10
09:09 STEAL  by BRIGGS,RA
08:50 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by VAIL,MARCELLUS(in the paint)



FOUL  by HUNTER,ZION 08:49
08:49 7-22 H 15 GOOD FT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
08:49 SUB IN by KRAMER,DALTON
08:49 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
08:49 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY
08:49 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY

MISS JUMPER by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 08:35
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,ZION --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,ZION 08:30 9-22 H 13

08:06 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
08:06 SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI
08:06 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,RA
08:06 SUB OUT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
07:54 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,JARVIS --
07:47 FOUL  by JONES,PARKER

GOOD FT by HUNTER,ZION 07:47 10-22 H 12
GOOD FT by HUNTER,ZION 07:47 11-22 H 11

07:28 MISS LAYUP by JONES,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,JARVIS 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
06:54 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ELI

STEAL  by HUNTER,ZION 06:53
GOOD DUNK by HUNTER,ZION(in the paint) 06:41 13-22 H 9
ASSIST  by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD --

06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SWORD,MASON 06:40
SUB OUT by BOYLE,OLIVER 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
06:40 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY
06:19 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,DALTON
06:19 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
06:19 SUB IN by BRIGGS,RA
06:19 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
06:19 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER
06:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
06:19 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI

MISS 3PTR by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 06:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:57 FOUL  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,JARVIS 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
05:29 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,DALTON
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ZION 05:03
FOUL  by HUNTER,ZION 04:48

04:48 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY
04:48 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY

SUB IN by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 04:48
SUB OUT by HUNTER,ZION 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DAYTON(in the paint) 04:27 15-26 H 11

04:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAVEON
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DAYTON --

03:54 FOUL  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
GOOD FT by SWORD,MASON 03:54 16-26 H 10
GOOD FT by SWORD,MASON 03:54 17-26 H 9

03:54 SUB IN by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
03:54 SUB OUT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
03:36 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,DALTON

TURNOVER  by MOSS,JARVIS 03:15
03:13 STEAL  by SMITH,TAVEON



03:08 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAVEON
-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS LAYUP by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 02:49
02:49 BLOCK  by MILBURN,JAY

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
02:33 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,RA
02:02 FOUL  by MILBURN,JAY

TURNOVER  by MOSS,JARVIS 02:01
02:00 STEAL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
01:52 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD --
TURNOVER  by MOSS,JARVIS 01:37

01:36 STEAL  by BRIGGS,RA
01:33 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAVEON
01:29 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:26 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
01:26 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS 3PTR by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAVEON

00:44 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,TYSHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY

00:41 17-31 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SWORD,MASON 00:14 19-31 H 12

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MILBURN,JAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mobile Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville (KY)
SUB IN by HUNTER,ZION 20:00
SUB OUT by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ZION(in the paint) 19:48 21-31 H 10

19:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

19:03 FOUL  by MILBURN,JAY
MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,OLIVER 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI
18:40 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS LAYUP by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

18:10 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ELI(in the paint)
17:42 FOUL  by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS FT by BOYLE,OLIVER 17:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOYLE,OLIVER 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MOSS,JARVIS 17:42
SUB OUT by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 17:42

17:24 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DAYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by DAILEY,JAVION(in the paint) 17:13 23-35 H 12

16:53 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,TYSHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY

16:49 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,OLIVER --
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ZION 16:37

16:36 STEAL  by KRAMER,DALTON
FOUL  by DAILEY,JAVION 16:31

16:31 23-36 H 13 GOOD FT by KRAMER,DALTON



16:31 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by KRAMER,DALTON
16:31 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
16:31 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 16:01
16:01 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER
16:01 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER

SUB IN by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 16:01
SUB OUT by DAILEY,JAVION 16:01
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ZION 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 15:25

15:25 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
15:25 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY

FOUL  by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 15:17
15:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,OLIVER --
TURNOVER  by BOYLE,OLIVER 15:00

14:59 STEAL  by KRAMER,DALTON
14:49 23-42 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAVEON
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ZION 14:35
SUB IN by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 14:35
SUB IN by SWORD,MASON 14:35
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 14:35
SUB OUT by BOYLE,OLIVER 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
14:35 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER
14:20 23-44 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAVEON

14:02 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAVEON
STEAL  by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 13:58
TURNOVER  by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 13:57

13:57 STEAL  by BROOKS,ELI
FOUL  by MOSS,JARVIS 13:35

13:35 23-45 H 22 GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER
13:35 23-46 H 23 GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER

SUB IN by KAMARA,MO 13:35
SUB OUT by HUNTER,ZION 13:35

13:35 SUB IN by BRIGGS,RA
13:35 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI

TURNOVER  by MOSS,JARVIS 13:19
13:18 STEAL  by JONES,PARKER
13:13 23-49 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAVEON

-- ASSIST  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,JARVIS 12:58
REBOUND OFF by KAMARA,MO --

12:54 FOUL  by BRIGGS,RA
12:36 FOUL  by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by SWORD,MASON 12:33
REBOUND OFF by KAMARA,MO --
MISS TIPIN by KAMARA,MO 12:30
REBOUND OFF by KAMARA,MO --

12:28 FOUL  by BRIGGS,RA
MISS FT by KAMARA,MO 12:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KAMARA,MO 12:28 24-49 H 25

12:28 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
12:28 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON
12:24 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,RA



REBOUND DEF by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD --
TURNOVER  by MOSS,JARVIS 12:05

12:04 STEAL  by JONES,PARKER
11:58 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by VAIL,MARCELLUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
TURNOVER  by MOSS,JARVIS 11:43

11:43 STEAL  by BRIGGS,RA
11:39 24-53 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAVEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD(in the paint) 11:23 26-53 H 27
11:08 26-55 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAVAUGHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,PARKER
FOUL  by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 11:05

11:05 MISS FT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DAYTON --
SUB IN by HUNTER,ZION 11:05
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 11:05
SUB IN by DAILEY,JAVION 11:05
SUB OUT by KAMARA,MO 11:05
SUB OUT by MOSS,JARVIS 11:05
SUB OUT by VASILEV,KRISTIYAN 11:05
MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,JAVION 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,RA
10:31 26-58 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAVEON
10:27 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
10:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON

MISS JUMPER by SWORD,MASON 10:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:05 FOUL  by EPPS,TYSHAY
10:05 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
10:05 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY

TURNOVER  by SWORD,MASON 09:44
FOUL  by DAILEY,JAVION 09:33

09:33 26-59 H 33 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAVEON
09:33 26-60 H 34 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAVEON

MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,JAVION 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,MARCELLUS

09:08 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAVEON
08:53 FOUL  by JONES,PARKER

MISS FT by SWORD,MASON 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SWORD,MASON 08:53 27-60 H 33

08:32 27-62 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SWORD,MASON 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,RA
REBOUND DEF by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS
MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,JAVION 07:33
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DAYTON --

07:28 FOUL  by BRIGGS,RA
GOOD FT by SWORD,MASON 07:28 28-62 H 34
GOOD FT by SWORD,MASON 07:28 29-62 H 33

07:28 SUB IN by YOMBI,BENJAMIN
07:28 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
07:28 SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI
07:28 SUB IN by KRAMER,DALTON
07:28 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER
07:28 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,RA
07:28 SUB OUT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
07:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON
07:17 29-64 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by YOMBI,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 06:45



-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
06:39 29-66 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAILEY,JAVION 06:39
06:39 29-67 H 38 GOOD FT by KRAMER,DALTON

SUB IN by SIMMONS,BRIDGES 06:39
SUB IN by HARRIS,KAREEM 06:39
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TYSHAUN 06:39
SUB OUT by HUNTER,ZION 06:39
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DAYTON 06:39
SUB OUT by DAILEY,JAVION 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by FREDERICK,EVAN
06:39 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,ZION 06:20 31-67 H 36
06:13 TURNOVER  by YOMBI,BENJAMIN
05:54 FOUL  by FREDERICK,EVAN

MISS FT by HUNTER,ZION 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI

05:54 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
05:54 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON
05:38 MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,ZION 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI
FOUL  by HUNTER,ZION 05:16

05:16 31-68 H 37 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAVEON
05:16 31-69 H 38 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAVEON

SUB IN by CARTER-WARD,VON 05:16
SUB IN by SALERY,DARRION 05:16
SUB OUT by SWORD,MASON 05:16
SUB OUT by SCARBROUGH,AAHMOD 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by YOUNG,CANNON
05:16 SUB IN by KNOX,DONAVYN
05:16 SUB IN by BLAKEMAN,HAYDEN
05:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON
05:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
05:16 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KAREEM 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by YOMBI,BENJAMIN

04:51 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,DONAVYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,BRIDGES(in the paint) 04:35 33-69 H 36

04:07 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN
BLOCK  by SALERY,DARRION 04:07
REBOUND DEF by CARTER-WARD,VON --
MISS 3PTR by SALERY,DARRION 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKEMAN,HAYDEN
03:41 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CANNON

REBOUND DEF by SALERY,DARRION --
MISS JUMPER by SALERY,DARRION 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CANNON
03:04 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER-WARD,VON --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,BRIDGES(in the paint) 02:58 35-69 H 34
FOUL  by CARTER-WARD,VON 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by YOUNG,CANNON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 35-70 H 35 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CANNON
MISS 3PTR by CARTER-WARD,VON 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
02:05 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,CANNON

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,TYSHAUN 02:04
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-WARD,VON(in the paint) 01:59 37-70 H 33



ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,TYSHAUN --
01:42 37-72 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKEMAN,HAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,BRIDGES(in the paint) 01:32 39-72 H 33
FOUL  by HARRIS,KAREEM 01:22

01:22 39-73 H 34 GOOD FT by YOMBI,BENJAMIN
01:22 MISS FT by YOMBI,BENJAMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CANNON
01:20 39-75 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CANNON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,BRIDGES(in the paint) 01:08 41-75 H 34
00:41 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BRIDGES --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,BRIDGES(in the paint) 00:34 43-75 H 32

00:27 43-77 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,DONAVYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,CANNON

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TYSHAUN 00:14
00:14 BLOCK  by BLAKEMAN,HAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKEMAN,HAYDEN


